package which was turned to tables and simple 

percentage approach.  

PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS OF 

DATA  

The data collected for this study were statistically 

analysed and presented based on the research 

questions that guided the study in this chapter.  

Out of the one hundred and sixty four (164) 

questionnaire distributed, one hundred and 

thirty five questionnaire were correctly filled and 

returned.  

Research question one  

What are the roles of professional builders in the implementation and enforcement of 

building regulations in Nigeria?